Harry Ragan

(1886 - 28 Nov 1927)

Ragan. On Monday, November 28, 1927, at 1:25 a.m., Mr. Harry Ragan, beloved husband of Mrs. Elsie Ragan (nee Woodard). Funeral will take place from his late residence, 228 Linworth pl. s.w., Wednesday, November 30, at 2 o'clock p.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery. Relatives and friends invited.

Ragan. The officers and members of Andrew Jackson Council, No. 6, Jr. O.U.A.M., are requested to attend the funeral of their late brother, Harry Ragan, from his late residence, 228 Linworth pl. s.w., on Wednesday, November 30, at 2 p.m.

By order of, William T. Perry, Councilor Attest: W.M. Larocke, Rec. Secy.

Ragan. A special communication of Hope Lodge, No. 20, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for the purpose of attending the funeral of our late brother, Harry Ragan, on Wednesday, November 30, 1927 at 1 o'clock p.m.

Irvin H. Hollander, Master Attest: Paul B. Elgan, Secretary.

The Evening Star, December 1, 1927, p. 9

Harry Ragan Rites

Funeral Services Held for News dealer at Government Bureau

Harry Ragan, 49 years old, a newspaper dealer at the Bureau of Engraving and Printing for many years, who died at his residence, 228 Linworth place southwest, Monday, was buried in Congressional Cemetery yesterday.

Mr. Ragan was a lifelong resident of Washington. He has been engaged in selling papers since he was 8 years old.

Members of Hope Lodge, F.A.A.M., of which he was a member, had charge of the funeral services.